900261436 07/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KemPharm, LLC		I01/22/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KemPharm, Inc	
Street Address:	7 Hawkeye Drive, Suite 103	
City:	North Liberty	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52317	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3407202	KEMPHARM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3193541760

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 319-354-1019

Email: trademarks@simmonsperrine.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Voci

Address Line 1: Simmons Perrine Moyer Bergman PLC

Address Line 2: 1100 - 5th Street, Suite 205
Address Line 4: Coralville, IOWA 52241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123307.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Voci
Signature:	/Christopher J. Voci/
Date:	07/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=KEMPHARM trademark assignment LLC to INC (executed)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 340

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0734

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KemPhann, LLC n/k/a Mickle Investments, LLC (the "Assignor") is the owner of the KEMPHARM Trademark, Serial Number 78/910382 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, KemPharm, Inc. (the "Assignce"), an Iowa corporation, was incorporated by all of the Members of the Assignor for tax purposes;

WHEREAS, Assigner, as the successor-in-interest to the business of the Assignor, acquired substantially all of the assets of the Assignor, including the assets and goodwill relating to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the Assignor desires to transfer the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, including that consideration which was paid for the assets of the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized the Mark, and any registration to be issued therefore, and all rights to sue for past or future infringement.

Dated as of this 24day of January, 2008.

KEMPHARM, LLC n/k/n MICKLE INVESTMENTS, LLC, Assignor

Travis Mickle, Manager

KEMPHARM, INC., Assigned

Travis Mickle, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 07/23/2013